
Lincoln Lions Softball (0) -vs- Paine college Softball (0)
2/25/2026

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Breylin Gamble (1-0)
Loss: Catherine Lewis (0-1)
HBP: Difanny De La Rosa
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lincoln Lions Softball 5 5 2 5 0 2 0 19 19 5
Paine college Softball 0 0 5 5 0 2 4 16 17 7

Lincoln Lions Softball 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aliya Rose cf 5 3 2 0 1 1 0
Nicole Lilja rf 4 2 1 0 0 2 4
    Ashley Stringer 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jordin Cathey ss 6 2 3 4 0 0 1
Samiah Smith 3b 5 4 3 2 0 0 0
Breylin Gamble p 3 2 0 0 1 0 4
    Ashlynn Sherman p 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Amari Frederick lf 4 3 2 4 0 0 1
CiCi Bullock c 3 1 3 3 2 0 0
    Iyanna Meyers 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hayley Lawson 1b 4 0 3 2 0 1 1
    Desiree Fuller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ajah McDowell 2b 5 0 1 1 0 1 5
    Janaya Yusko 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 19 19 16 4 5 16

2B: Ashley Stringer (1); Samiah Smith (1); Amari Frederick (1); CiCi
Bullock (2)
SF: Amari Frederick (1); Hayley Lawson (1)
SB: Aliya Rose (3); Nicole Lilja (1); Samiah Smith (2); Breylin
Gamble (1); Amari Frederick (1); CiCi Bullock (2); Iyanna Meyers
(2); Desiree Fuller (1); Ajah McDowell (1)
HBP: Nicole Lilja (1)
E: Aliya Rose (1); Amari Frederick (1); CiCi Bullock (1); Ajah
McDowell (2)

Paine college Softball 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mckayla Carter 2b 5 2 3 3 1 0 1
Z’liyah Harris c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Miracle Brown rf 3 0 0 0 1 3 5
Nakeira Mallory ss 5 2 2 1 0 0 3
Kayla Carter 1b 5 2 2 2 0 0 4
Difanny De La Rosa p 4 2 1 1 1 0 3
Allana Adams cf 4 2 3 3 1 0 0
Marina Hinojosa rf 5 1 0 0 0 1 5
Alexis Mena 3b 3 3 2 2 2 0 1
Brianna Pryor lf 5 2 4 1 0 0 1
Catherine Lewis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 16 17 13 7 4 23

2B: Mckayla Carter (1); Nakeira Mallory (1); Brianna Pryor (1)
3B: Allana Adams (1)
SB: Mckayla Carter (1); Brianna Pryor (1)
E: Nakeira Mallory (2); Difanny De La Rosa (2); Brianna Pryor (1);
Catherine Lewis (2)
DP: 1

Lincoln Lions Softball IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Breylin Gamble (W, 1-0) 4.0 11 10 9 3 2 0 0 0 0 23 26 4 5 87
Ashlynn Sherman 1.0 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 1 29
Jordin Cathey 2.0 3 4 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 11 13 1 2 49
Totals 17 16 11 7 4 2 0 0 0 39 46 5 8 165

Paine college Softball IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Catherine Lewis (L, 0-1) 1.1 8 9 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 14 14 0 2 41
Difanny De La Rosa 5.2 11 10 5 4 3 2 0 1 0 27 34 7 4 135
Totals 19 19 11 4 5 2 0 1 0 41 48 7 6 176



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lincoln Lions Softball - Top of 1st Lin Pai
Rose bunts and reaches on an error by pitcher Lewis 0 0
Rose steals 2nd 0 0
Lilja singles on a hard ground ball to center fielder Adams 0 0
Cathey singles on a fly ball to left fielder Pryor. Rose scores 1 0
Smith singles on a line drive to center fielder Adams. Lilja scores 2 0
Gamble grounds out, second baseman Carter to first baseman Carter 2 0
Frederick singles on a ground ball to center fielder Adams. Cathey scores 3 0
Bullock doubles on a line drive to center fielder Adams. Smith scores. Frederick scores 5 0
Lawson strikes out swinging, Lewis pitching 5 0
McDowell grounds out, pitcher Lewis to first baseman Carter 5 0

Paine college Softball - Bottom of 1st Lin Pai
Carter grounds out, third baseman Smith to first baseman Lawson 5 0
Harris walks, Gamble pitching 5 0
Mallory flies out to right fielder Lilja 5 0
Carter grounds out, pitcher Gamble to first baseman Lawson 5 0

Lincoln Lions Softball - Top of 2nd Lin Pai
Rose singles on a hard ground ball to shortstop Mallory 5 0
Rose steals 2nd 5 0
Lilja strikes out looking, Lewis pitching 5 0
Cathey singles on a ground ball to center fielder Adams. Rose scores 6 0
Smith doubles on a line drive to right fielder Hinojosa. Cathey scores 7 0
Gamble hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by pitcher Lewis 7 0
Lineup changed: De La Rosa in for pitcher Lewis 7 0
Frederick hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by shortstop Mallory. Smith scores 8 0
Bullock singles on a line drive to center fielder Adams 8 0
Lawson out on sacrifice fly to left fielder Pryor. Gamble scores 9 0
McDowell singles on a ground ball to shortstop Mallory. Frederick scores 10 0
McDowell steals 2nd 10 0
Rose walks, De La Rosa pitching 10 0
Lilja strikes out swinging, De La Rosa pitching 10 0

Paine college Softball - Bottom of 2nd Lin Pai
De La Rosa bunts out, pitcher Gamble to first baseman Lawson 10 0
Adams flies out to left fielder Frederick 10 0
Hinojosa pops out to right fielder Lilja 10 0

Lincoln Lions Softball - Top of 3rd Lin Pai
Lineup changed: Pryor in at catcher 10 0
Lineup changed: Hinojosa in at left fielder 10 0
Lineup changed: Brown in at right fielder 10 0
Lineup changed: Brown in for extra hitter Harris 10 0
Lineup changed: Brown in at right fielder 10 0
Cathey pops out, pitcher De La Rosa to first baseman Carter 10 0
Smith hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by shortstop Mallory 10 0
Smith steals 2nd 10 0
Gamble grounds out to first baseman Carter 10 0
Frederick doubles on a line drive to center fielder Adams. Smith scores 11 0
Frederick steals 3rd 11 0
Frederick scores on error by pitcher De La Rosa 12 0
Bullock walks, De La Rosa pitching 12 0
Lawson singles on a line drive to left fielder Hinojosa 12 0



Bullock steals 3rd 12 0
McDowell strikes out swinging, De La Rosa pitching 12 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Paine college Softball - Bottom of 3rd Lin Pai
Mena singles on a line drive to first baseman Lawson 12 0
Pryor doubles on a line drive to right fielder Lilja 12 0
Carter singles on a line drive to right fielder Lilja. Mena scores 12 1
Carter steals 2nd 12 1
Pryor scores on steal of home 12 2
Brown strikes out swinging, Gamble pitching 12 2
Mallory doubles on a line drive to left fielder Frederick. Carter scores 12 3
Carter singles on a line drive to center fielder Rose 12 3
De La Rosa grounds out, pitcher Gamble to first baseman Lawson. Mallory scores 12 4
Adams singles on a line drive to center fielder Rose. Carter scores 12 5
Hinojosa flies out to right fielder Lilja 12 5

Lincoln Lions Softball - Top of 4th Lin Pai
Rose singles on a line drive to center fielder Adams 12 5
Lilja is hit by pitch, De La Rosa pitching 12 5
Rose steals 3rd 12 5
Lilja steals 2nd 12 5
Cathey singles on a ground ball, shortstop Mallory to third baseman Mena to second baseman Carter. Rose
scores. Lilja scores 14 5
Smith singles on a line drive to left fielder Hinojosa 14 5
Smith advances to 2nd on wild pitch 14 5
Gamble walks, De La Rosa pitching 14 5
Smith steals 3rd 14 5
Gamble steals 2nd 14 5
Frederick out on sacrifice fly, right fielder Brown to catcher Pryor. Smith scores 15 5
Bullock doubles on a line drive to left fielder Hinojosa. Gamble scores 16 5
Bullock steals 3rd 16 5
Lawson singles on a hard ground ball to left fielder Hinojosa. Bullock scores 17 5
McDowell grounds out, third baseman Mena to first baseman Carter 17 5

Paine college Softball - Bottom of 4th Lin Pai
Mena walks, Gamble pitching 17 5
Pryor singles on a ground ball to shortstop Cathey 17 5
Carter singles on a line drive to center fielder Rose. Mena scores 17 6
Brown strikes out swinging, Gamble pitching 17 6
Mallory singles on a line drive to center fielder Rose 17 6
Carter singles on a line drive to center fielder Rose. Pryor scores. Carter scores 17 8
De La Rosa grounds out, pitcher Gamble to first baseman Lawson 17 8
Adams triples on a line drive to right fielder Lilja. Mallory scores. Carter scores 17 10
Hinojosa grounds out, third baseman Smith to first baseman Lawson 17 10

Lincoln Lions Softball - Top of 5th Lin Pai
Rose flies out to left fielder Hinojosa 17 10
Lilja grounds out, second baseman Carter to first baseman Carter 17 10
Cathey grounds out, second baseman Carter to first baseman Carter 17 10

Paine college Softball - Bottom of 5th Lin Pai
Mena walks, Gamble pitching 17 10
Lineup changed: Sherman in for pitcher Gamble 17 10
Pryor singles on a fly ball, left fielder Frederick to shortstop Cathey to third baseman Smith 17 10
Carter walks, Sherman pitching 17 10
Brown walks, Sherman pitching 17 10



Mallory grounds into fielder's choice, pitcher Sherman to catcher Bullock 17 10
Carter grounds out, shortstop Cathey to first baseman Lawson 17 10

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lincoln Lions Softball - Top of 6th Lin Pai
Smith flies out to right fielder Brown 17 10
Sherman bunts and reaches on an error by pitcher De La Rosa 18 10
Frederick bunts out to pitcher De La Rosa 18 10
Bullock walks, De La Rosa pitching 18 10
Lineup changed: Meyers in for catcher Bullock 18 10
Meyers steals 2nd 18 10
Meyers steals 3rd 18 10
Meyers scores on error by catcher Pryor 19 10
Lawson singles on a line drive to left fielder Hinojosa 19 10
Lineup changed: Fuller in for first baseman Lawson 19 10
Fuller steals 2nd 19 10
McDowell flies out to center fielder Adams 19 10

Paine college Softball - Bottom of 6th Lin Pai
Lineup changed: Lawson in for first baseman Fuller 19 10
Lineup changed: Bullock in for catcher Meyers 19 10
De La Rosa singles on a line drive to right fielder Lilja 19 10
Adams singles on a line drive to left fielder Frederick 19 10
Lineup changed: Cathey in at pitcher 19 10
Lineup changed: Sherman in at left fielder 19 10
Lineup changed: Frederick in at shortstop 19 10
De La Rosa advances to 3rd on wild pitch 19 10
Adams advances to 2nd on the same pitch 19 10
Hinojosa strikes out swinging, Cathey pitching 19 10
Mena grounds out, shortstop Frederick to first baseman Lawson. De La Rosa scores 19 11
Pryor singles on a line drive to left fielder Sherman. Adams scores 19 12
Carter hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by shortstop Frederick 19 12
Brown strikes out swinging, Cathey pitching 19 12

Lincoln Lions Softball - Top of 7th Lin Pai
Lineup changed: Stringer in for right fielder Lilja 19 12
Rose strikes out swinging, De La Rosa pitching 19 12
Stringer doubles on a line drive to center fielder Adams 19 12
Lineup changed: Lilja in for right fielder Stringer 19 12
Lilja advances to 3rd on wild pitch 19 12
Cathey flies into a double play, left fielder Hinojosa to third baseman Mena 19 12

Paine college Softball - Bottom of 7th Lin Pai
Mallory flies out to left fielder Sherman 19 12
Carter grounds out, third baseman Smith to first baseman Lawson 19 12
De La Rosa walks, Cathey pitching 19 12
De La Rosa advances to 2nd on wild pitch 19 12
De La Rosa advances to 3rd on error by catcher Bullock 19 12
Adams walks, Cathey pitching 19 12
Hinojosa hits a line drive and reaches on an error by second baseman McDowell. De La Rosa scores 19 13
Mena singles on a pop fly to second baseman McDowell. Adams scores 19 14
Pryor hits a hard ground ball and reaches on an error by second baseman McDowell. Hinojosa scores 19 15
Lineup changed: Yusko in for second baseman McDowell 19 15
Carter doubles on a line drive, center fielder Rose to shortstop Frederick to catcher Bullock. Mena scores 19 16


